REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

higher education
& training

Tel : +27 47 401 6400
Fax : +27 47 401 6431

Department:
Higher Education and Training
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Email: info@kinghintsacollege.edu.za

REQ NO: KHC/RFQ/42/2025

REFQ NAME: NETWORK AND ELECTRICAL WIRING AT WILLOWVALE CAMPUS

KING .' HINTSA

TVET COLLEGE

Specification Enguires: Ms. L Malusi_

Contact Details: 047 401 6443

SCM Queries: Mr. N Mlokoti

Contact Details: 047 401 6400

REQUISITION SPECIFICATION

REQUISITION SPECIFICATION

[tem

Full Descriptions

Quantity

1. Network and

electricity wiring

Network

1x9 U Wall Mount Cabinet

1x48 Port POE Aruba HP Switch
1x48 Port Patch Panel

1x Brush Panel

2x Fibre Optic tray

2x entry gland

2x splice connector

X8 splice connector

X8 pigtail ST multimode

X8 lead couplers.

2x patch cords multimode 2m

4x SFP Connectors 1G multimode
2x Fibre Patch lead

30 metre Single mode 4 core fibre
Installation

Fusion splicing

Testing

Labelling

35x RJ45 Cat6E flush mounts
Network ports

1x Wireless Access Point: ubiquiti
unifi wifi 6 R-4x4, UB-UAP-U6-LR

Electricity

X1 Computer
lab
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= 35x Dedicated Electric Sockets
=  35x normal socket
= 6x Drop poles.

o Durable metal construction
with ceiling mount
brackets.

o Minimum internal
diameter: 50mm (to
accommodate power and
data cables).

o Colour: Grey

o Must comply with SANS
electrical and data cabling
standards.

= X3 45 metre 85X50 two
compartment power skirting

= 70 metre 2.5 mm electric wiring

» |ssue COC

Important information:

Compulsory Site Briefing Details:

Compulsory Site Briefing Details

Date: 10 October 2025

Time: 12:00pm

Venue: Willowvale Campus

Address: 1042 Baine Street
Private Bag X505
Willowvale, 4960

Please note:

All service providers must arrive before 12:00pm.

Arriving even 1 minute late will result in automatic disqualification.
No exceptions will be made.

Please submit the following compliance documents:

Mandatory requirements

Valid SARS Tax Clearance Certificate or pin

Central Supplier Database Registration proof (all report pages)

Copy of company registration certificate

4. Completed SUPPLIER declaration forms (SBD 4 Obtainable from the website)

wn e

Additional requirements
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1. Completed SBD 6.1 Preferential points claim form and submission of applicable
documents outlined on Specific goals document (Obtainable from the website)
2. Certified copylies of ID of director(s) (not older than 6 months certification)

Upon Project Completion (Mandatory)
. Submit a Certificate of Completion (CoC)

All quotations and compliance MUST be emailed to the following address: nmlokoti@khc.edu.za

Closing Date: 15 October 2025 Time: 12:00pm

PLEASE NOTE THAT NO LATE SUBMISSION WILL BE ACCEPTED
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